PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7423461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARCLAYS BANK PLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	07/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CARLSTAR GROUP LLC F/K/A CTP TRANSPORTATION PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	725 COOL SPRINGS BLVD., SUITE 500
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Name:	MARASTAR, LLC
Street Address:	725 COOL SPRINGS BLVD., SUITE 500
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081959
PCT Number:	US2012032241
Application Number:	62018437
Patent Number:	D788687
Patent Number:	9731562
Patent Number:	D793951
Patent Number:	D781219
Patent Number:	D813790
Patent Number:	D783511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

PATENT

507376537 REEL: 060466 FRAME: 0690

Address Line 1:PRUDENTIAL TOWERAddress Line 2:800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109764-0019-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active_127442413_3_6.B Carlstar - Release of Patent Security Agreement - July 8, 2022#page1.tif source=Active_127442413_3_6.B Carlstar - Release of Patent Security Agreement - July 8, 2022#page2.tif source=Active_127442413_3_6.B Carlstar - Release of Patent Security Agreement - July 8, 2022#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060466 FRAME: 0691

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of July 8, 2022, (this "Release") is made by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Grant of Security Interest in Patents (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between THE CARLSTAR GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and MARASTAR, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated May 30, 2019, the Grantors each granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in each Grantor's right, title and interest in Patents, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest each Grantor has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

127442413 2

PATENT REEL: 060466 FRAME: 0692 BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By: // // Name: /Tim Hartzell
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE I}}$

PATENT APPLICATIONS, ISSUED PATENTS AND LICENSES

UNITED STATES PATENTS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
The Carlstar Group LLC	USD788687S	Tire Tread
The Carlstar Group LLC	USD793951S	Tire Tread
The Carlstar Group LLC	9731562	Wheel Assembly for an Agricultural Implement and Method of Forming Same
The Carlstar Group LLC	USD781219S	Tire Tread
The Carlstar Group LLC	USD813790S	Tire Tread
The Carlstar Group LLC	USD783511S	Tire Tread

Applications:

OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
The Carlstar Group LLC	13/081,959 (Abandoned)	Polybutadiene-Based Power Transmission Belting
The Carlstar Group LLC	PCT/US2012/032241	Polybutadiene-Based Power Transmission Belting
Marastar, LLC	62018437 (application filed June 27, 2014 and renewed May 8, 2015) D813,790	A hierarchical honeycomb structure for a wheel, and related systems and methods

127442413_2

PATENT REEL: 060466 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 07/08/2022